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Bladen County Early Voting Schedule 

November 8, 2016 General Election 

Facility    Address   City     

Bladen County Public Library 
In Lieu of Bladen County  
Board of Election Office   111 N. Cypress St.  Elizabethtown 
 
 
 
Day     Date    Times   Hrs. 
 
Thursday    October 20   8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 8.5 
Friday     October 21   8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 8.5 
Saturday    October 22   Closed   0 
Sunday     October 23   Closed   0 
Monday    October 24   8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 8.5 
Tuesday    October 25   8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 8.5 
Wednesday    October 26   8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 8.5  
Thursday    October 27   8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 8.5 
Friday     October 28   8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 8.5  
Saturday    October 29   9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 4.0 
Sunday     October 30   Closed   0 
Monday    October 31   8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 8.5 
Tuesday    November 1   8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 8.5 
Wednesday    November 2   8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 8.5 
Thursday    November 3   8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 8.5 
Friday     November 4   8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 8.5 
Saturday    November 5   9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 4.0 
 
         Total Hrs.  110 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Bladen County 
 
Additional Sites 
 
 
Lions Club Building   120 2nd St.   Dublin 
 
Historical Building   818 South Main St.  Bladenboro 
 
East Arcadia Town Hall   1516 East Arcadia Rd  Riegelwood 
 
 
    
Day     Date    Times   Hrs. 
 
Thursday    October 20   2:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 5 
Friday     October 21   2:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 5 
Saturday    October 22   Closed   0 
Sunday     October 23   Closed   0 
Monday    October 24   2:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 5 
Tuesday    October 25   2:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 5 
Wednesday    October 26   2:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 5 
Thursday    October 27   2:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 5 
Friday     October 28   2:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 5 
Saturday    October 29   9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 4 
Sunday     October 30   Closed   0 
Monday    October 31   2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. 5 
Tuesday    November 1   2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. 5 
Wednesday    November 2   2:00 p.m. –7:00 p.m. 5 
Thursday    November 3   2:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 5 
Friday     November 4   2:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 5 
Saturday    November 5   9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 4 
 
         Total Hrs.  68 
         X 3 Sites  204 
 
               Grand Total Hrs. for all Sites  314 
             
 
 
 
 


